RESOLUTION 80-19

To Authorize the Controller to Pay Dues to Organizations

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, that pursuant to IC 18-5-7-1, the City Controller may pay dues for the following associations from properly appropriated City funds, to

wit:

1.15

American Planning Association American Public Works Associates American Water Works Association Association of Volunteer Bureaus Community Coordinated Child Care (4-C) Association Ice Skating Institute Indiana Association of Arson Investigators Indiana Association of Building Officials Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police Indiana Association of Cities and Towns Indiana Building Officials Indiana Chapter, National Committee for Prevention of Child Abuse Indiana City Engineers Association Indiana Consotium on Civil Rights Indiana Fire Chiefs Indiana Fire Chiefs Association Indiana Golf Association Indiana Junior Golf Association Indiana Information and Referral Association, Inc. Indiana League of Municipal Clerks and Treasurers Indiana Nutrition Directors Association Indiana Park and Recreation Association Indiana Planning Association Indiana Transit Association Indiana Senior Citizen Association Indiana Women's Golf Association Indiana District Golf Association International Association of Chiefs of Police International Association of Electrical Inspectors International Association of Fire Chiefs International Conference of Building Officials International Personnel Management Association Mass Transportation Association Mid-America Congress on Aging Municipal Finance Officers Association National Association for the Education of the Young Child National Association of Housing and Redevelopment Officials National Association of Nutrition and Aging Service Programs National Fire Protection Association National Institute of Municipal Law Officers National Park and Recreation Association National Council on Aging National Safety Council Passenger Transport Association Public Employees Management Association Social Workers Association of Monroe County Society for Research in Child Development South Central Women's Golf Association U.S. Conference of Mayors Urban Land Institute VOLUNTEER: The National Center for Citizen Involvement Water Pollution Control Federation PASSED AND ADOPTED this 25^{th} day of <u>August</u>, 1980, by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana. george Chiped

Alfred Towell, President Pro Tem Common Council

City of Bloomington

APPROVED this 26th day of <u>August</u>, 1980, by the Mayor. <u>January</u> K. McClosky, Mayor

SYNOPSIS

Resolution 80-19

Pursuant to State law, if City funds will be used to purchase a membership in an organization during the approaching fiscal year, that organization must be specified in a Council resolution at budget time.